

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division JalasampadBhawan (10<sup>th</sup> floor) Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 91 Telephone No. 033-23580013 Email Id:- eemmediwd@gmail.com

Memo No.: 320/1T-1

Date: 27.04.10.2022

## 1st CORRIGENDUM AGAINST e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/MMED/e-NIT-06/2022-23

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the following changes have been made in connection with e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/MMED/e-NIT-06/2022-23 (e-Tender ID: 2022\_IWD\_378120\_1circulated vide this office Memo No: - 301/1T-1, Date: - 20.04.2022.

Sl.No of e-NIT		Please read	In place of
page	point no.	7	
19 of 24	27	Manufacturer List: KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED / WPIL / XYLEM	Preferred Manufacturer List: KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED / WPIL / XYLEM
24 of 24		Memo No: 301/1(5)/1T-1, Date: 20.04.2022	Memo No: 289/1(5)/1T-1 , Date: 19.04.2022
24 of 24		Memo No: 301/1(5)/1T-1, Date: 20.04.2022	Memo No: 289/1(5)/1T-1, Date: 19.04.2022
			1/22

Executive Engineer Metropolitan Mechanical& Electrical Division I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.  $27^{\circ}$   $\frac{1}{2}$ 

## Memo No. : 320/1(6)1T-1

Date: 27.04.2022

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: -

1) The Chief Engineer (M&E), I&W Directorate, Govt of West Bengal.

- 2) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3) The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

4) The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal

- 5) The Assistant Engineer, Metropolitan Mechanical& Electrical Division
- 6) The Accounts Section, The Estimating Section, Notice Board of Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division.

Executive Engineer Metropolitan Mechanical& Electrical Division I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.